
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1426
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
CORRUPTION CASES OF VIDEOCON
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints alleging massive corruption by Videocon industries received by the Government since 2003, year-wise and the number of complaints out of them investigated by SFIO till date;

(b) the details of outcome of the investigation; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken against such industries involved in fraud?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS(SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): Ministry of Corporate Affairs has not received any such complaint.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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